

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1293-22 Version: 1 Name: Property Acquisition-Armstrong Mill Pump Station

Replacement

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 12/7/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 Enactment #: R-013-2023

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

certificates of consideration and other necessary documents, and to accept deeds for property interests needed for the Armstrong Mill Pump Station Replacement, formerly known as the Delong Rd. Pump Station, a Remedial Measures Project required by the Consent Decree, at a cost not to

exceed \$651,200. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Armstrong Mill Delong PS blue sheet map, 3. Delong MOU, 4.

00771705.pdf, 5. R-013-2023, 6. Contract #8564

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/17/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass